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SCALE  3/16" = 1'-0"A4.0
SOUTH2

SCALE  3/16" = 1'-0"A4.0
NORTH1

KEYNOTES-ELEVATION
NOTE

NUMBER NOTE TEXT

1 CEMENT PARGING ON ALL EXPOSED
FOUNDATION TO 8" BELOW GRADE

2 BRICK VENEER
3 PRE-FINISHED METAL GUARD RAIL

(3'-6" TALL)
4 4" PRECAST CONCRETE SILL
5 WALL SCONCE
6 PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
7 CONCRETE PANEL C/W REVEALS
8 HORIZONTAL METAL SIDING
9 SPANDREL PANEL
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A4.1

ELEVATIONS

BYRON APARTMENTS

SL-1054-21

522 LOWER BYRON AVE, OTTAWA ON.

SCALE 1 : 200A4.1
WEST (LD Calcs)3

SCALE 1 : 200A4.1
EAST (LD Calcs)4

SCALE  3/16" = 1'-0"A4.1
EAST2

SCALE  3/16" = 1'-0"A4.1
WEST1

KEYNOTES-ELEVATION
NOTE

NUMBER NOTE TEXT

1 CEMENT PARGING ON ALL EXPOSED
FOUNDATION TO 8" BELOW GRADE

2 BRICK VENEER
3 PRE-FINISHED METAL GUARD RAIL

(3'-6" TALL)
4 4" PRECAST CONCRETE SILL
5 WALL SCONCE
6 PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
7 CONCRETE PANEL C/W REVEALS
8 HORIZONTAL METAL SIDING
9 SPANDREL PANEL
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A5.0

BUILDING SECTIONS

BYRON APARTMENTS

SL-1054-21

522 LOWER BYRON AVE, OTTAWA ON.

SCALE  1/4" = 1'-0"A5.0
Section 21



W12 W13W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W7 W8 W10W9

1'-7"

FLOOR LEVEL

2'-6"2'-1" 2'-10" 4'-0" 5'-0" 6'-0" 2'-6" 4'-0" 5'-1" 8'-6"

SA
M

E 
AS

 D
O

O
R

SA
M

E 
AS

 D
O

O
R

8'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

8'
-0

"7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

2'-6" 6'-0"2'-7" 3'-5"2'-6" 2'-6"

W11

1'-0"

SA
M

E 
AS

 D
O

O
R

W14 W15 W16 W17

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

8'-6" 4'-0" 2'-10" 2'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"
2'-6"

5'
-0

"
2'

-0
"

7'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

W6

SIDE LIGHT HEIGHT TO MATCH DOOR 
HEIGHT. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR MIRRORED 
VERSION OF WINDOWS TYP.

A1 A2 B1 C1 C2 C3 C4 D E F G H
I

36" 38" 30" 72" 58" 48" 36" 26" 28" 22" 25" 35"
38"

FLOOR LEVEL

94
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

84
"

B2

38"

84
"

J K L M

FLOOR LEVEL

VARIES
38"

76"

38"

94
"

94
"

21
 1

1/
16

"

94
"

84
"

CONFIRM TRANSOM HEIGHT 
ON SITE. T/O TRANSOM TO BE 

FLUSH WITH T/O ADJACENT 
WINDOWS

38" 38"

FLOOR LEVEL

W18

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

2'-1"

W19

6'-0"

3'-6" 2'-6"

4'
-2

"
3'

-1
0"

THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
S.J. LAWRENCE ARCHITECT INCORPORATED

REPRODUCTION IS NOT PERMITTED

No. DATE REVISION

NORTH ARROW:

NOTES:

1) ALL WORK TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES, REGULATIONS AND BY-LAWS.

2) ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS MAY BE ISSUED FOR
CLARIFICATION TO ASSIST PROPER EXECUTION OF 
WORK.SUCH DRAWINGS WILL HAVE THE SAME MEANING AND
INTENT AS IF THEY WERE INCLUDED WITH PLANS IN
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

4) ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS TO TAKE THEIR OWN ON-SITE
MEASUREMENTS AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR
ACCURACY

5) NOTIFY SHAWN J. LAWRENCE ARCHITECT FOR ANY
ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

N

APPLICATION #

PL
A

N
 #

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE:

PROJECT:

JOB NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

18 DEAKIN STREET
SUITE 205
OTTAWA, ONTARIO
K2E 8B7

T: (613) 739.7770
F: (613) 739.7703
sjl@sjlarchitect.com

S.J.LAWRENCE 
ARCHITECT 
INCORPORATED

CLIENT NAME:

R.R. B.L.   S.J.L.

01 2021.02.19 ISSUED FOR REVIEW

02

03

04

2021.03.11

2021.03.18

2021.04.08

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

05 2021.04.13 ISSUED FOR REVIEW

06 2021.05.03 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

07 2022.07.07 ISSUED FOR REZONING AND SITE 
PLAN CONTROL

 1/4" = 1'-0"

2022-07-06 9:43:56 AM

A8.0

BUILDING SCHEDULES

BYRON APARTMENTS

SL-1054-21

522 LOWER BYRON AVE, OTTAWA ON.

Door Schedule

Mark

LOCATION

Exterior From From Room

LOCATION

Exterior To To Room

DOOR FRAME

DOOR HARDWARE NOTES Width Height ThicknessFrom Room: Name To Room: Name TYPE SIZE (HxWxT) Fire Rating
Type
Mark DOOR FINISH Frame Type FRAME FINISH

Level 1
101 LOBBY 0 LOBBY 1 EXTERIOR INSULATED ALUMINUM 94" x 38"x1 3/4" - - K BLACK ANODIZED INSULATED ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED [L] 38" 94" 1 3/4"
102.1 VESTIBULE 0 VESTIBULE BICYCLE STORAGE 0 BICYCLE

STORAGE
HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" - - J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"

102.2 1 EXTERIOR BICYCLE STORAGE 0 BICYCLE
STORAGE

HOLLOW METAL 94" x 38"x1 3/4" 1HR J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 38" 94" 1 3/4"

103 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR VESTIBULE 0 VESTIBULE HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
104.1 VESTIBULE 0 VESTIBULE GARBAGE ROOM 0 GARBAGE ROOM HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
104.2 1 EXTERIOR GARBAGE ROOM 0 GARBAGE ROOM HOLLOW METTALx2 94" x 76"x1 3/4" 1HR L PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED 76" 94" 1 3/4"
105.1 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR B 0 STAIR B HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
105.2 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR 1 EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL 94" x 38"x1 3/4" - - J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 38" 94" 1 3/4"
106 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR LOBBY 0 LOBBY INSULATED METAL 84" x 38"x1 3/4" - - M PRE-FINISHED PAINTED AC 38" 84" 1 3/4"

Level 2
SA2 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR A 0 STAIR A HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
SB2 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR B 0 STAIR B HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"

Level 3
SA3 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR A 0 STAIR A HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
SB3 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR B 0 STAIR B HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"

T.O. Slab
001 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR WATER ENTRY ROOM 0 WATER ENTRY

ROOM
HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"

SA0 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR A 0 STAIR A HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"
SB0 CORRIDOR 0 CORRIDOR STAIR B 0 STAIR B HOLLOW METAL 84" x 36"x1 3/4" 45min J PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 36" 84" 1 3/4"

T/O ROOF DECK
SA4 1 EXTERIOR STAIR A 0 STAIR A HOLLOW METAL 84" x 38"x1 3/4" 45min B3 PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 38" 84" 1 3/4"
SB4 STAIR B 0 STAIR B 1 EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL 84" x 38"x1 3/4" 45min B3 PAINTED PRESSED STEEL PAINTED [L] 38" 84" 1 3/4"

DOOR SCHEDULE-SUITES

UN
Fire

Rating
DOOR FRAME

NOTES DOOR HARDWARESIZE (WxHxT) Description DOOR FINISH Frame Type FRAME FINISH

A1 45min 36" x 84" x 1 3/4" METAL PRE-FINISHED PRESSED STEAL PAINTED [A] [B] [E] [J] [K] [L]
A2 45min 38" x 84" x 1 3/4" METAL PRE-FINISHED PRESSED STEAL PAINTED [A] [B] [E] [J] [K] [L]
B1 - - 30" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED/STAIN TBD PAINTED [A] [D]
B2 - - 38" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED/STAIN TBD PAINTED [A] [D]
C1 - - 72" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD. (x2) SLIDING PAINTED/STAIN -- -- SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
C2 - - 58" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD. (x2) SLIDING PAINTED/STAIN -- -- SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
C3 - - 48" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD. (x2) SLIDING PAINTED/STAIN -- -- SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
C4 - - 36" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD. (x2) SLIDING PAINTED/STAIN -- -- SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
D - - 26" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED/STAIN TBD PAINTED [A] [F] [H]
E - - 28" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED/STAIN TBD PAINTED [A] [E]
F - - 22" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED/STAIN TBD PAINTED [A] [F] [H]
G -- 26" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED -- -- POCKET DOOR HARDWARE
H -- 36" x 84" x 1 3/4" HOLLOW CORE WD PAINTED -- -- POCKET DOOR HARDWARE
I - - 38" x 94" x 1 3/4" INSULATED ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED INSULATED

ALUMINUM
BLACK ANODIZED [A] [C] [J] [K]

1.
2.

3.
4.

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

ALL EXT. DOORS TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY AS PER OBC 9.6.8
THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR EXT. DOORS TO BE NOT LESS THAN R4 AS PER 
SB-12 2.1.19 (1)
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE WEATHER-STRIPPED
CONFIRM ROUGH OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER

NOTES: 

SP = INSULATED SPANDREL PANEL
GL = GLAZING
FR = FIRE RATED GLASS "FIRELITE" 
GWG = GEORGIAN WIRE GLASS 
TG = TEMPERED GLASS 
FG = FROSTED GLASS

** REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR FROSTED 
GLASS LOCATION AND OPERATOR DIRECTION 
FOR WALL WINDOWS AND DOORS

SCALE  1/4" = 1'-0"A8.0
WINDOW LEGEND 11

[A] - HINGES

[B] - DEADBOLT LOCK

[C] - LOCKSET

[D] - PRIVACY SET

[E] - PASSAGE SET

[F] - DUMMY SET/BALL CATCH

[G] - FLUSH BOLT

[H] - PULL

[I] - PUSH

[J] - WEATHER STRIPPING

[K] - THRESHOLD

[L] - SELF CLOSER

[M] - ELEC. OPERATOR

[N] - ROLLER CATCH

SCALE  1/4" = 1'-0"A8.0
SUITE DOORS2

SCALE  1/4" = 1'-0"A8.0
NON SUITE DOORS3

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

GENERAL WINDOW NOTES

ALL WINDOWS - BLACK ALUMINUM 
NO BRICK MOULDING FOR BASEMENT WINDOWS
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR OPERABLE DIRECTION
ALL WINDOWS TO BE RESIST FORCED ENTRY AS PER O.B.C. 9.7.6
ALL WINDOWS/ SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-VALUE 
OF 1.4
CONFIRM ROUGH OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER
ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH A SILL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 480mm TO 
BE INSTALLED WITH A MECHANISM THAT WILL LIMIT THE OPENING TO LESS 
THAN 100mm, IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 2012 9.8.8 
SITE MEASURE WINDOW SCREENS TO CONFIRM OVERALL DIMENSIONS

GENERAL NOTES:

- ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR FRAMES TO BE TIED INTO CONTINUOUS AIR 
BARRIER AS INDICATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.
- ALL WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES TO HAVE GYPSUM BOARD RETURNS U/N 
OTHERWISE.
- ALL INTERIOR / EXTERIOR FRAMES TO BE CAULKED TO ADJACENT MATERIALS 
USING APPROPRIATE CAULKING AS INDICATED IN DETAILS


	A0.0 - Cover Page
	A0.1 - GENERAL NOTES AND SPECS
	A1.0 - SITE PLAN
	A2.0 - FOUNDATION PLAN
	A2.1 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A2.2 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	A2.3 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
	A2.4 - ROOF PLAN
	A2.5 - FRR PLANS
	A4.0 - ELEVATIONS
	A4.1 - ELEVATIONS
	A5.0 - BUILDING SECTIONS
	A6.0 - WALL SECTIONS
	A7.0 - DETAILS
	A8.0 - BUILDING SCHEDULES
	SL_1052_Working Drawings REV06-A1.0 (2).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A1.0 (2)





